accordance with Article 7, Termination. All eligible project costs, except for final report 

preparation costs, must be incurred prior to June 30, 2025.   

4) COMPENSATION 

a) AQMD will pay GRANTEE for work completed in accordance with this Agreement up to 

the sum of TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND THIRTY THREE DOLLARS AND NO 

CENTS ($2,633) as follows: 

i) GRANTEE shall obtain through other sources sufficient additional monies to fund the 

total cost of the Project as outlined in the Proposal.  Satisfactory written evidence of 

such funding commitments shall be provided to AQMD prior to the release by AQMD

[...]

California Health and Safety Code, GRANTEE agrees to limit expenditure of funds for 

the purpose of administration to not more than five percent of the monies distributed 

to GRANTEE.   

ii) The total obligation of AQMD under this Agreement shall not exceed TWO 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY THREE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($2,633). 

iii) AQMD is not obligated to pay GRANTEE for administrative costs exceeding five 

percent of the actual total cost of the Project. 

iv) GRANTEE’s match must be at least twenty percent (20%) of requested and awarded 

funding or at least sixteen and sixty six hundredths percent (16.66%) of the total